CH \$140.00 5466898

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parkland Design and Manufacturing Inc.		05/29/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Toronto Branch
Street Address:	66 Wellington St. W
Internal Address:	Suite 4500
City:	Toronto, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5K 1E7
Entity Type:	Authorized Foreign Bank: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5466898	PARKLAND
Registration Number:	5466899	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	5466900	PARKLAND
Registration Number:	5466901	
Registration Number:	5543355	PARKLAND DESIGN & MANUFACTURING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046225656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6046437942

Email: van-ipdocketing@mccarthy.ca

Correspondent Name: Vincent Kam-Sun Yip
Address Line 1: 745 Thurlow Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400 - McCarthy Tetrault LLP
Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6E 0C5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vincent Kam-Sun Yip
SIGNATURE:	/VincentKamSunYip/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020

Total Attachments: 14 source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page2.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page3.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page4.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page5.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page6.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page7.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page8.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page9.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page10.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page11.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page12.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page13.tif source=Confirmation of Security Interest - Parkland#page13.tif

CONFIRMATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS:

Parkland Design and Manufacturing Inc. (the "**Obligor**"), a corporation incorporated and existing under the laws of British Columbia with offices at 611 Alexander St, Suite 327, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6A 1E1, is the owner of the patents, patent applications, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed in Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "**IP Assets**"); and

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Toronto Branch, as administrative agent for certain lenders (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 66 Wellington St W, Suite 4500, Toronto, Ontario M5K 1E7, has entered into an agreement with the Obligor, as reflected by a separate document entitled the "Pledge and Security Agreement" dated as of May 29, 2020 by which the Obligor granted to the Administrative Agent, a security interest in certain property, including the IP Assets, in consideration of the provision of certain credit facilities to the Obligor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Obligor confirms the grant to the Administrative Agent of a security interest in and to the IP Assets.

DATED on this 29th day of May, 2020.

PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING INC.

By:

Authorized Signing Officer

EXHIBIT 1

IP ASSETS

a) **Domain Names**

- parklandmfg.com parklandmfg.ca
- parklandmfg.tw parklandkids.ca
- parklandkids.com prklnd.ca
- prkInd.com

ত্ **Trademarks**

Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	Argentina	COUNTRY
TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18, 22, 25)	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18, 22, 25)	PARKLAND (Class 18, 22, 25)	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 18, 22, 25)	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 25)	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18)	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 25)	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18)	PARKLAND (Class 25)	PARKLAND (Class 18)	TRADE-MARK
1684390	1684389	1684385	1684388	2800387	2800386	2800389	2800388	2800385	2800384	REG.NO.
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

REGISTERED	TMA988,096	TREE AND STAR Design	Canada
REGISTERED	TMA988,098	DESIGNED FOR DISCOVERY	Canada
REGISTERED	909521743	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 25)	BRAZIL
REGISTERED	909521700	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18)	BRAZIL
REGISTERED	909521697	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 25)	BRAZIL
REGISTERED	909521662	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18)	BRAZIL
REGISTERED	909521620	PARKLAND (Class 25)	BRAZIL
REGISTERED	909521590	PARKLAND (Class 18)	BRAZIL
REGISTERED	981446	PARKLAND Stylized (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Benelux
REGISTERED	981445	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Benelux
REGISTERED	981389	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Benelux
REGISTERED	981388	PARKLAND (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Benelux
REGISTERED	981447	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Benelux
REGISTERED	112373	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 35)	Bahrain
REGISTERED	112369	PARKLAND (Class 35)	Bahrain
REGISTERED	112372	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 25)	Bahrain
REGISTERED	112371	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18)	Bahrain
REGISTERED	112365	PARKLAND (Class 25)	Bahrain
REGISTERED	112364	PARKLAND (Class 18)	Bahrain

KEGIO I EKED	1/464092	PARKLAND (Cninese Characters) (Class 35)	China
REGISTERED	1/464093	PARKLAND (Chinese Characters) (Class 25)	China
REGISTERED	17464094	PARKLAND (Chinese Characters) (Class 18)	China
REGISTERED	17464095	PARKLAND (Chinese Characters) (Class 9)	China
REGISTERED	17463934	PARKLAND (Class 9)	China
REGISTERED	16880579	DESIGNED FOR DISCOVERY (Chinese Characters) (Class 18)	China
REGISTERED	16880577	DESIGNED FOR DISCOVERY (Chinese Characters) (Class 35)	China
REGISTERED	16880581	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 35)	China
REGISTERED	16880582	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 25)	China
REGISTERED	1203920	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18, 25)	Chile
REGISTERED	1196901	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18, 25)	Chile
REGISTERED	1196902	PARKLAND (Class 18, 25)	Chile
REGISTERED	TMA1007475	PARKLAND Stylized → Section 45 filed against PARKLANDS in connection with ER report issued October 19, 2015	CANADA
		Design (Round Logo) → Section 45 filed against PARKLANDS in connection with ER report issued October 19, 2015	
REGISTERED	TMA1007479	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING	CANADA
REGISTERED	TMA1007174	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING → Section 45 filed against PARKLANDS in connection with ER report issued October 19, 2015	CANADA
		→ Section 45 filed against PARKLANUS in connection with ER report issued October 19, 2015	
REGISTERED	TMA1007478	PARKLAND	CANADA

REGISTERED	13857339	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	European Union
REGISTERED	13856737	PARKLAND (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	European Union
REGISTERED	13857347	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	European Union
REGISTERED	13857321	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	European Union
REGISTERED	17436925	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18)	China
REGISTERED	17463929	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 18)	China
REGISTERED	17463933	PARKLAND (Class 18)	China
REGISTERED	17464098	PARKLAND Stylized (Class 18)	China
REGISTERED	16880584	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 9) → Section 45 equivalent filed against Jian Shi in Chinese and CANSSS & Tree Design (Class 9)	China
REGISTERED	20732968	BACKPACK PARK*LAND (Class 18)	China
REGISTERED	17464099	PARKLAND Stylized (Class 9)	China
REGISTERED	17464088	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Chinese Characters) (Class 35)	China
REGISTERED	17464090	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Chinese Characters) (Class 18)	China
REGISTERED	17464091	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Chinese Characters) (Class 9)	China
REGISTERED	17464089	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Chinese Characters) (Class 25)	China
REGISTERED	17463930	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 9)	China

REGISTERED	IDM000579499	a PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 25)	Indonesia
REGISTERED	IDM000579344	a PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 18)	Indonesia
REGISTERED	IDM000579498	a PARKLAND (Class 25)	Indonesia
REGISTERED	IDM000579346	a PARKLAND (Class 18)	Indonesia
REGISTERED	2943497	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18, 25)	India
REGISTERED	3009919	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 9, 35)	India
REGISTERED	303376945	ng PARKLAND (Class 18, 25)	Hong Kong
REGISTERED	303376972	ng TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18, 25)	Hong Kong
REGISTERED	303376963	ng PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18, 25)	Hong Kong
REGISTERED	303376981	ng PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 18, 25)	Hong Kong
REGISTERED	30 2015 052 586	/ PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Germany
REGISTERED	30 2015 052 590	/ PARKLAND (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Germany
REGISTERED	30 2015 052 585	/ TREE AND STAR Design (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Germany
REGISTERED	30 2015 052 587	PARKLAND Stylized (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Germany
REGISTERED	30 2015 052 589	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Germany
REGISTERED	30 2015 052 886	DESIGNED FOR DISCOVERY (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	Germany
REGISTERED	006254512-0001	Backpack with Light (Industrial Design Patent)	EUROPE (EUTM)
REGISTERED	14253471	n PARKLAND DESIGNED FOR DISCOVERY (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	European Union
REGISTERED	13884093	n PARKLAND Stylized (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)	European Union
			l

REGISTERED	142874	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18)	Kuwait
REGISTERED	142146	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 35)	Kuwait
REGISTERED	140146	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 25)	Kuwait
REGISTERED	143324	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18)	Kuwait
REGISTERED	142145	PARKLAND (Class 35)	Kuwait
REGISTERED	140145	PARKLAND (Class 25)	Kuwait
REGISTERED	141224	PARKLAND (Class 18)	Kuwait
REGISTERED	40-1189589	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18)	Korea
REGISTERED	5792261	PARKLAND (Class 18, 25)	Japan
REGISTERED	5792264	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18, 25)	Japan
REGISTERED	5792263	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18, 25)	Japan
REGISTERED	5792262	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 18, 25)	Japan
REGISTERED	274898	PARKLAND (Class 18, 25)	Israel
REGISTERED	274900	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18, 25)	Israel
REGISTERED	274899	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18, 25)	Israel
REGISTERED	IDM000579495	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 25)	Indonesia
REGISTERED	IDM000579343	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18)	Indonesia
REGISTERED	IDM000579497	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 25)	Indonesia
REGISTERED	IDM000579342	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18)	Indonesia

REGISTERED	1017700	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18, 25)	New Zealand
REGISTERED	1555905	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 25)	Mexico
REGISTERED	1572182	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18)	Mexico
REGISTERED	1555904	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round logo) (Class 25)	Mexico
REGISTERED	1572181	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round logo) (Class 18)	Mexico
REGISTERED	1563201	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 25)	Mexico
REGISTERED	1572180	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 18)	Mexico
REGISTERED	1560170	PARKLAND (Class 25)	Mexico
REGISTERED	1572179	PARKLAND (Class 18)	Mexico
REGISTERED	2015003908	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 25)	Malaysia
REGISTERED	2015003907	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18)	Malaysia
REGISTERED	2015003906	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round logo) (Class 25)	Malaysia
REGISTERED	2015003905	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round logo) (Class 18)	Malaysia
REGISTERED	2015003904	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 25)	Malaysia
REGISTERED	2015003903	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 18)	Malaysia
REGISTERED	2015003902	PARKLAND (Class 25)	Malaysia
REGISTERED	2015003898	PARKLAND (Class 18)	Malaysia
REGISTERED	140147	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 25)	Kuwait

99653
PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 4/2015/00505021
PARKLAND DESIGN & MANUFACTURING Design 4/2015/00505022 (Round Logo) (Class18)
4/2015/00505020
4/2015/00503930
400543
400544
400541
98844
98845
98846
98847
98848
98849
282598
282609
282611
1017698
1017701

REGISTERED	40201505857Y	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 18, 25)	Singapore
REGISTERED	40201505858W	PARKLAND (Class 18, 25)	Singapore
REGISTERED	1436024453	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 35)	Saudi Arabia
REGISTERED	1436024452	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 25)	Saudi Arabia
REGISTERED	1436024451	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18)	Saudi Arabia
REGISTERED	1436025366	PARKLAND (Class 35)	Saudi Arabia
REGISTERED	1436024450	PARKLAND (Class 25)	Saudi Arabia
REGISTERED	1436024449	PARKLAND (Class 18)	Saudi Arabia
REGISTERED	591225	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18, 25)	Russia
REGISTERED	601283	PARKLAND (Class 18, 25)	Russia
REGISTERED	597299	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18, 25)	Russia
REGISTERED	99657	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 35)	Qatar
REGISTERED	99656	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 25)	Qatar
REGISTERED	99655	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18)	Qatar
REGISTERED	99989	PARKLAND (Class 35)	Qatar
REGISTERED	99654	PARKLAND (Class 25)	Qatar

(0 2	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 9, 18, 35)
·~ 5	9, 18, 35) PARKLAND Stylized (Class 9, 18, 35)
뉴ㅣ	PARKLAND (Class 9, 18, 35) PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class
9	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 9, 18, 25 & 35)
31	PARKLAND (Stylized) (Class 9, 18, 25 & 35)
	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 9, 18, 25 & 35)
ω 🗶	PARKLAND DESIGN & MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 9, 18, 25 & 35)
PARKLAND (Class 9, 18, 25 & 35)	
	PARKLAND DESIGN & MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (in black & white) (Class 35)
	PARKLAND DESIGN & MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (in black & white) (Class 25)
	PARKLAND DESIGN & MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (in black & white) (Class 18)

REGISTERED	285333	PARKLAND (Class 18, 25)	Vietnam
REGISTERED	274132	TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18, 25)	Vietnam
REGISTERED	283003	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18, 25)	Vietnam
REGISTERED	283002	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 18, 25)	Vietnam
REGISTERED	5,543,355	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 9, 18, 35)	United States

c) Pending Trademarks

Trademark Description	Country
PARKLAND (Class 18)	Bangladesh
PARKLAND (Class 25) - Advertised	Bangladesh
PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18)	Bangladesh
PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 25) - Advertised	Bangladesh
TREE AND STAR Design (Class 18)	China
PARKLAND (Class 18, 25)	India
PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18, 25)	India
PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 18) - Advertised	Pakistan

d) Opposed Trademarks

India	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING Design (Round Logo) (Class 9, 35)
India	PARKLAND DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING (Class 9, 18, 25, 35)
India	PARKLAND (Class 9, 35)
Country	Trademark Description

RECORDED: 07/17/2020